Contract Number: K-1112-54
Amendment No. ]

JOHN F. KENNEDY SAFE ROUTES PROGRAM
Project No. SRS-114D(294)ST, J.P.# 28470(13)
SRA # 1028

AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT
Amendment No. ]

1. Background Data:

&  Effective Date of Owner-Engineer Agreement:  October 11, 2011

b. Owner: City of Norman

c. Engineer: Jackson & Jackson Engineering, Inc.

d  Project: _Kennedy Elementary Safe Rouies to School SRS-114D(294)ST

2. Description of Modifications:

a. Engineer shall perform or furnish the following Additional Services: Additional Survey along
Beaumont Street from approximately 650 feet east of 12" Avenue SE east to the intersection of
Sinclair Drive; along Sunrise Street from Beaumont Drive to approximately 200 feet north; along
Sinclair Drive from Beaumont Drive to approximately 100 feet north. (See Attached Map)

b. For the Additional Services or the modifications to services set forth above, Owner shall pay Engineer
the following additional or modified compensation:

3. Agrecment Summary (Reference only)

a. Original Agreement amount: $.22.000.00
b. Net change for prior amendments: $ 0.00
c. This amendment amount: $_1.600.00
d. Adjusted Agreement amount: $.23.600.00

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this Amendment.
All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previcus Amendments remain in effect. The
Effective Date of this Amendment is

o mﬁmﬂm% Yoo

By: Cindy Rosenthal By: f’ John D. Jackson
Title: Mavor Title:  President
Date
Signed: Date Signed: February 20, 2014
ATTEST:
City Clerk

APPROVE st
BY ﬁ/ DAT

Pagel
(Exhibit E -- Amendment 1o Owner-Engineer Agreement)
EJCDC E-500 Agrecument Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services.
Copyright © 2008 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.




